1
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Rev7.1, March 27, 2019 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD1GF1A
Deep UV LED - 310nm

Y7 Reel number
Y8 Internal management number
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company C SVC
X2 UV LED U
X3X4 Wavelength D7 Deep UV 275nm
X5 Package Series G CA3535
X6 Lens type F Flat window
X7 Chip Q’ty 1 1 chip
X8 Version
A Ver0
B Ver1
C Ver2
Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6
Table 5. Part Numbering System: X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8
Y1Y1Y2Y3Y3Y4Y5Y5Y5Y5Y5 - Y6Y6Y6 - Y7Y7Y7  - Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8
15Rev7.1, March 27, 2019 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD1GF1A
Reliability Test
Test Item Test Condition Note
# Failed
/Tested
Room Temp.
Operational Life
Ta=25℃, IF=20mA 1000hrs 0/5
High Temperature
Storage
Ta=100℃ 500hrs 0/10
Low Temperature
Storage
Ta=-40℃ 500hrs 0/10
Thermal shock
Ta max=120℃, Ta min=-40℃
30min dwell/transfer time : 10sec,
1 cycle=1hr
200 cycles 0/22
Resistance to Soldering Temp=260±5℃, Time : 10±1 sec 1 time 0/10
ESD
R=1.5kΩ,  C=100pF
Voltage level=2kV
3 times
Negative
/positive
0/22
Table 7. Test Result
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions
Max.  or Min.
allowable shift value
Forward Voltage VF IF=20mA Max. Initial measurement x 1.2
Radiant Flux Φe IF=20mA Min. Initial measurement x 0.7
Table 8. Failure Criteria
Notes :
1. The value is measured after the test  sample is cooled down  to the room temperature.
16Rev7.1, March 27, 2019 www.seoulviosys.com
CA3535 - CUD1GF1A
Handling of LEDs
(1) During processing, mechanical stress on the surface should be minimized as much  as possible.